
Center for Judicial Accountability

From: Center for Judicial Accountability <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent Tuesday, September 03,2013 1:50 PM

To: 'Alyssa_Plock@wcny.org'; amity.paye@amsterdamnews.com;
'ashort@cityandstateny.com'; azi@capitalnewyork.com; Beth DeFalco

(bdefalco@nypost.com);' Betty Flood (EFM N EWS@aol.com)'; Bi I I Hammond

(whammond@nydailynews.com); Blake Zeff (bzeff@salon.com); blambdin@wnyt.com;

Bob McManus (rmcmanusS@gmail.com); Brian Terry (bryan.terry@ynn.com); Casey

Seiler (cseiler@timesunion.com);'Chuck Custer (news@wgy.com)'; Colin Campbell

(ccampbell@observer.com); Curtis Schick (Curtis-Schick@wcny.org); Dan Janisen

(danjanison@newsday.com); Dana Rubinstein (dana@capitalnewyork.com); Daniel

Beekman (dbeekman@nydailynews.com); 'David King'; 'dlombardo@dailygazette.net';

editor@legislativegazette.com; editorial@nytimes.com; Elizabeth Benjamin

(liz.benjamin@ynn.com); fklopott@bloomberg.net; Fredric Dicker (fdicker@nypost.com);

Fredric Dicker (fud31@aol.com); Gothamist (jake@gothamist.com); Gothamist

(en@ gothamist.com); Gothamist (tips@gothamist'com); Graham Rayman

(g rayman@villagevoice.com); G reg David (g regdavid49@ gmail.com);'G reg Fischer';

Greg Smith (gsmith@ nydailynews.com);'haki m@ nytimes.com'; Huffington Post

(john.celock@huffingtonpost.com); Jacob Gershman (acob.gershman@gmail.com);

Jeremey Boyer (eremy.boyer@lee.net);Jeremey Boyer (robert.harding@lee.net); 'Jessica

Bakeman';Jill Colvin ficolvin@observer.com); Jim Odato (jodato@timesunion.com);

'Jimmy Vielkind (vielkind@timesunion.com)'; 'Joe Spector (ispector@gannett.com)';
joe@capitalnewyork.com; Joelstashenko@aol.com'; 'John Caher'; John O'Brien

fiobrien@syracuse.com); John Surico (suricol5@gmail.com); Jon Campbell;Jon Lentz

0lentz@cityandstateny.com);josh@capitalnewyork.com; 'kaplan@nytimes.com'; Karen

DeWitt (kdewitt@mui.org); Ken Lovett (klnynews@aol.com); kfischer@alm.com; Kris

Fischer (wstorey@alm.com); Larry McShane (lmcshane@nydailynews.com); Marie Cusick;

Matt Ryan (mryan@wmht.org); metro@nYtimes.com; Michael Gannon

(MichaelG@qchron.com); 'Michael Gormley (mgormley@ap.org)'; 'Michael Virtanen

(mvirtanen@ap.0rg)'; milton@blacKstarnews,com; M0r90n Pehme

(mpehme@cityandstateny.com); 'nick.reisman@ynn.com'; NY Observer; 'Pat Bailey'; Phil

Reisman (preisman@lohud.com); rbarkan@observer.com; Reid Pillifant

(reid@capitalnewyork.com); Rich Bockmann (rbockmann@cnglocal.com); Rick Karlin

(rkarlin@timesunion.com); Robert Kessler (robert.kessler@newsday.com); Robert

McCarthy (rmccarthy@buffnews.com); Sara Patterson (sepatterson@syracuse.com);

Stephen Acunto Jr. (sacunto@cinn.com); Steve Billmyer (sbillmyer@syracuse'com);

'Susan Arbetter (susan-arbetter@wcny.org)'; 'Teri Weaver (tweaver@syracuse.com)';

Thurman William Mathis (thurman2c@yahoo.com);'Tom Precious

(tprecious@buffnews.com)'; tom@capital newyork.com; william McGurn

(william.mcaurn@ nypost.com);'Yancey Roy (yancey.roy@ newsday.com)';

'zack.fink@ nYlnews.com'

Subject NEWS ALERi: Commission to Investigate Public Corruption Has Taken Down the Sept.

18th Public Hearing (in Buffalo) from its Website'

Attachments: 8-5-l-3-ltr-calcaterra-8pp'pdf

NEWS ALERT: The Commission to lnvestigate Public Corruption has Taken Down the Sept. 18th Public Hearing (in

Buffalo) from its Website

What is the reason? Has the Buffalo public hearing been cancelled? Below is the e-mail we sent to the Commission to

lnvestigate Public Corruption this morning, inquiring about it and other matters, deserving public report-

For your convenience, here's the direct link to the Commission's

website: http://www.publiccorruption. moreland.nv.gov/'

The direct link to our own webpage devoted to the Commission is here: http://www.iudgewatch.orslweb-
pages/iudicial-compensation/commission-on-public-corruption-htm

Also, in the event you missed Susan Arbetter's Capitol Pressroom interview of me on August 2l-'t about the letter we

were hand-delivering to the Governor on that date about the Commission and the Public Trust Act, here's the direct link

to the "Latest News" webpage of our website where they are both posted: http://www.iudeewatch.orglweb-
pages/ciallatest-news.htm.

As always, I am available to be interviewed - and to answer questions.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

9L4-455-4373



From : Center for J udicial Accountability [ma i lto : elena @j udgewatch.org]

Sent: Tuesday, September 03, 2013 9:14 AM

To: comments@moreland.ny.gov; williamfitzpatrick@ongov,neU chervl.rice@nassauda.orq; mwilliams@vladeck'com;

davidsoarestoalbanvcounty.com; Eric Galarneau (eqalarneau@albanvcounty.com)

Cc:' robert.freeman@dos.state' ny. us'

subject: Request that the upcoming public Hearings of the commission to rnvestigate Public corruption be

Live-Strea med, Videoed, & Stenog ra ph ica I ty Recorded, Etc'

Dear Executive Director Calcaterra:

This is to request that the upcoming public hearings of the Commission to lnvestigate Public Corruption be streamed live

and video recorded, in addition to being recorded and transcribed stenographically.

please confirm that this will be done - and explain why the commission's website now indicates no public hearing on

wednesday, september lgth (in Buffalo), but only on Tuesday, september LTth (in Manhattan)and ruesday, september

24th (outside Albany).

Finally, it appears that in response to our August 5th letter {at p. 5), the Commission has now expanded its website to

include a button entitled "EXECUTIVE STAFF", furnishing their names and brief bios. However, where is the

Commission's response to the balance of our August 5th letter? We have received none - and our below e-mail to you

and Commission co-chairs D.A. William Fitzpatrick, D.A. Kathleen Rice, and Milton Williams, Jr. , sent last week, alerted

you and them of that fact. Please advise.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. {CJA)

914-455=4373
elena @ iudeewatch.org

From : Center for J udicia I Accountabil ity [mailto : elena@i udqewatch. org]
Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 20L3 4:52 PM

To: commenti@moreland.ny.gov; williamfitzpatrick@ongov.neU cheryl.rice@nassauda.org; mwilliams@vladeck.com;

david.soares@albanycounW.c ; Eric Galarneau (egalarneau@albanvcounW.com)
Cc:'robert.freeman@dos.state. ny.us'
Subject: Status: Our August 5t 2OL3 Letter --"Keeping the Commission to Investigate Public Corruption
True to its Name & Announced Purpose"

Dear Executive Director Calcaterra:

We have received no response from you to our attached August 5, 2013 letter, sent by the below e-mail. Nor have we

received any response from the Commission's three co-chairs - D.A. William Fitzpatrick, D.A. Kathleen Rice, and Milton

Williams.

Have you or they responded?

As stated at the conclusion of the letter:

"As the issues here presented are threshold - the integrity of the Commission and its

ability to be true to the announced purposes for which it was established - we trust you,

if not the Commission's three co-chairs, will be responding without delay." (at p. 8,

underlining in original)

Please advise.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

914-455-4373

From : Center for J udicial Accountabil ity [ma ilto : elena @j udqCwatch.orq]

Sent: Wednesday, August 07,20L3 9:22 AM

ro: comments@mo,relind.nLgqy; 'williamfitzpatrick@ongov.net'; 'cheryl.rice@nassauda.org'; 'mwilliams@vladeck.com';

'david.soares@a lba nycounty.com' ;' Eric Gala rnea u'

Cc:' robeft .freeman@dos.state, ny. us'



Subject: Superseding Letter -- Keeping the Commission to Investigate Public Corruption True to its Name
& Announced Purpose

The attached corrects typos and makes non-substantive changes to our above-entitled August 5th letter, which it
supersedes. lt has also been posted on our identically-entitled webpage for the Commission. Here's the direct link:
http:/lwww.iudsewatch.org/web-pages/iudicial-compensation/commission-on-public-corruption.htm

Apologies for any inconvenience"

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (OA)
91,4-455-4373

From : Center for J ud icial Accounta bil ity [ma i lto : elena @j udqewatch.orq]
Sent: Monday, August 05, 2013 2:04 PM
To: comments@moreland. nv.gov
Cc; 'williamfitzpatrick@ongov.net'; 'cheryl.rice@nassauda.org'; 'mwilliams@vladeck.com';
'david.soares@albanycounty.com'; Eric Galarneau (egalarneau@albanycounW.com); 'robert.freeman@dos.state.ny,us'
Subject: Keeping the Commission to Investigate Public Corruption True to itsllame & Announced Purpose

Attached is the Center for Judicial Accountability's above-entitled letter of today's date to Commission Executive
Director Regina Calcaterra - to which the Commission's three co-chairs are indicated recipients, as is Commission
member Soares.

The letter is already posted, with substantiating evidence, on the webpage we created for the Commission, on our
website, www.iudgewatch.orA, accessible via the top panel "Latest News" by its hyperlink "Holding Government
Accountable for its Grand Larceny of the Public Fisc and Other Corruption". Here's the direct link:
http://www.iudeewatch.orslweb-pages/iudicial-compensation/commission-on-public-corruption.htm.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

91.4-455-4373



Center for Judicial Accountabil

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Center for Judicial Accountability <elena@judgewatch.org>
Tuesday, September 03, 2013 2:17 PM
gcoin@syracuse.com
NEWS ALERT: Commission to Investigate Public Corruption Has Taken Down the Sept.
18th Public Hearing (in Buffalo) from its Website.
8-5 -13 -ltr-calcaterra-8pp.pdf

NEWS AIERT: The Commission to lnvestigate Public Corruption has Taken Down the Sept. 18th Public Hearing (in
Buffalo) from its Website

What is the reason? Has the Buffalo public hearing been cancelled? Below is the e-mail we sent to the Commission to
lnvestigate Public Corruption this morning, inquiring about it and other matters, deserving public report.

For your convenience, here's the direct link to the Commission,s
website: http://www.publiccorruption.moreland.nv.gov/.
The direct link to our own webpage devoted to the Commission is here: http://www.iudeewatch.orglweb-
pages/iudicial-compensation/commission-on-publ ic-corruption. htm

Also, in the event you missed Susan Arbetter's Capitol Pressroorq interview of me on August 21't about the letter we
were hand-delivering to the Governor on that date about the Commission and the Public Trust Act, here's the direct link
to the "Latest News" webpage of our website where they are both posted: http://www.iudgewatch.ore/web-
pases/cia/latest-news. htm.

As always, I am available to be interviewed - and to answer questions.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, lnc. (CJA)

914-455-4373

From: Center for Iudicial Accountability tmaitto:elenaA,u@ewat l
Sent: Tuesday, September 03, 2013 9:14 AM
To: comments@moreland.nv.gov; williamfitzpatrick@onoov.neU cheryl.rice@nassauda.org; mwilliams@vladeck.com;
david.soares@albanvcounty.com; Eric Galarneau legalarneau@albarycounty.corn)
Cc:'robert.freeman@dos.state. ny.us,
Subject: Request that the Upcoming Public Hearings of the Commission to Investigate public Corruption be
Live-Streamed, Videoed, & Stenographically Recorded, Etc.

Dear Executive Director Calcaterra:

This is to request that the upcoming public hearings of the Commission to lnvestigate Public Corruption be streamed live
and video recorded, in addition to being recorded and transcribed stenographically.


